

ASX ANNOUNCEMENT

COMPANY ANNOUNCEMENT

IMEXHS Announces Appointment of Interim Chairman

SYDNEY — 29 November 2019 — Australian medical imaging company IMEXHS Limited [ASX: IME] ("IMEXHS" or "the Company") advises that, with Mr Tom Pascarella leaving the Board on 30 November 2019, as announced on 8 October 2019, the Company has appointed current Non-Executive Director, Mr Carlos Palacio, as Interim Chairman.

Mr Palacio will act as Interim Chairman until the appointment of a new Chair. The Company has engaged the services of executive search firm Derwent to conduct the search for a new Chairperson, which is underway.

The Board once again thanks Mr Pascarella for his contribution to the Company and wishes him well in the future.

ENDS-

Authorised for lodgement by the Board of Directors of ImExHS Limited

For more information, please contact:

Australian Media and Investor Relations Tom Kohlen Citadel-MAGNUS E: tkohlen@citadelmagnus.com T: +61 (0) 2-8234-0108 M: +61 (0) 419-953-526

Business Inquiries

Tony Thomas - CFO IMEXHS Limited E: enquiries@imexhs.com.au T: +61 (0) 2-9030-0040

ABOUT IMEXHS

IMEXHS Limited [ASX: IME] is a leading imaging Software as a Service (SaaS) and ancillary solutions provider. Founded in 2012, IMEXHS is known for its innovation in the imaging services market, offering flexible and scalable imaging solutions via its Hiruko branded suite of solutions for next generation Picture Archiving and Communications System (PACS) and integrated Radiology Imaging System (RIS). The Hiruko system is completely cloud based, vendor neutral and zero footprint with no need for installed software. Enhanced features such as a fully web-based voice recognition option and a zero footprint DICOM viewer are some of its advanced features. In addition to PACS and RIS, imaging technology and management systems can be provided on a Platform as a Service (PaaS) basis when packaged with equipment. The IMEXHS products are designed to increase productivity and save money for the users, with a scalable platform that is configured for the future, while enhancing patient outcomes. Please see www.imexhs.com

IMEXHS Limited ACN 096 687 839 122 O'Riordan Street, Mascot NSW 2020 Tel: +61 2 9030 0040